
SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WK 7 11/22/24

SL CL2 BB=Billiard Buddies $AW2RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 MC=MS Cues $BH2 RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 50) ( 53)  Tracy Siraindes ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 30)   ( 30)        ( 40) ( 43)  Joe Stanzione ( 4)    ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 14)   ( 14)        
1S ( 50) ( 53)  Tracy Siraindes ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 14)   ( 44)        ( 40) ( 34)  Esther Barron ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 16)   ( 30)        
2 ( 40) ( 38)  Pam Wojciechowski ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 39)   ( 83)        ( 30) ( 27)  Caroline Baranoski ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 73)        

2S     () ( 83)            () ( 73)        
3 ( 50) ( 50)  Dave Wand ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 42)   ( 125)      ( 40) ( 43)  Eileen Clark ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 1)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 32)   ( 105)      

3S     () ( 125)          () ( 105)      
4 ( 30) ( 34)  JoAnn MacMillan ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 17)   ( 142)      ( 40) ( 32)  Kathi Payne ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 16)   ( 121)      

4S ( 30) ( 34)  JoAnn MacMillan ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 25)   ( 167)      ( 30) ( 39)  Rhea McVicker ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 23)   ( 144)      
5 ( 50) ( 53)  Tracy Siraindes ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 214)      ( 30) ( 34)  Pat Cardillo ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 35)   ( 179)      

5S     () ( 214)          () ( 179)      
6 ( 70) ( 66)  Vince Gambino ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 264)      ( 40) ( 36)  Linda D. ( 7)    ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 30)   ( 209)      

6S     () ( 264)          () ( 209)      
7 ( 50) ( 50)  Dave Wand ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 42)   ( 306)      ( 40) ( 32)  Frank Ditonno ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 32)   ( 241)      

7S     () ( 306)          () ( 241)      
8 ( 70) ( 72)  Mike MacMillan ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 30)   ( 336)      ( 40) ( 34)  Esther Barron ( 3)    ( 0)    ( 5)    ( 8)     ( 249)      

8S ( 70) ( 72)  Mike MacMillan ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 356)      ( 40) ( 43)  Joe Stanzione ( 1)    ( 5)    ( 6)     ( 255)      
WINS BY ROUND 4 6 8 5 6 29 WINS BY ROUND 4 2 0 3 2 11
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 18)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 60)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 374)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 315

GAMES 40.0 WINS 29.0 WINS 11.0

SL CL2 CS=ChixnStix $BH$202RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 MS=Millsboro South $AW$202RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 50) ( 54)  Cal Schutz ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 34)   ( 34)        ( 50) ( 48)  Bob Hoey ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 46)   ( 46)        
1S     () ( 34)            () ( 46)        
2 ( 40) ( 47)  Dan McGready ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 39)   ( 73)        ( 40) ( 46)  Neil Cocino ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 42)   ( 88)        

2S     () ( 73)            () ( 88)        
3 ( 50) ( 48)  Annette Weller ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 0)    ( 7)    ( 31)   ( 104)      ( 60) ( 53)  Chris Wooters ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 44)   ( 132)      

3S     () ( 104)          () ( 132)      
4 ( 50) ( 47)  Tim Dyer ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 151)      ( 50) ( 46)  Jonathan Spivak ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 29)   ( 161)      

4S     () ( 151)          () ( 161)      
5 ( 60) ( 51)  Joe Thomas ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 42)   ( 193)      ( 70) ( 63)  Ed Bishop ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 38)   ( 199)      

5S     () ( 193)          () ( 199)      
6 ( 60) ( 56)  Randy Weller ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 236)      ( 60) ( 65)  Tom Child ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 38)   ( 237)      

6S     () ( 236)          () ( 237)      
7 ( 50) ( 44)  Scott Carstairs ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 42)   ( 278)      ( 40) ( 37)  Price Goldston ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 38)   ( 275)      

7S     () ( 278)          () ( 275)      
8 ( 50) ( 46)  Crash ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 36)   ( 314)      ( 60) ( 53)  Chris Wooters ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 39)   ( 314)      

8S     () ( 314)          () ( 314)      
WINS BY ROUND 2 3 6 5 4 20 WINS BY ROUND 6 5 2 3 4 20
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 21)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 11)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 335)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 325

GAMES 40.0 WINS 20.0 WINS 20.0



SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WEEK07

SL CL2 DD=Dagsboro Dogs $aw52RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 GG=Good Guys $BH52RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 50) ( 43)  John Guilday ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 2)    ( 35)   ( 35)        ( 60) ( 58)  Tony Barba ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 39)   ( 39)        
1S     () ( 35)            () ( 39)        
2 ( 40) ( 36)  Ray Roach ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 33)   ( 68)        ( 60) ( 54)  Bob Ward ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 41)   ( 80)        

2S     () ( 68)            () ( 80)        
3 ( 70) ( 67)  Dave Gibbons ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 34)   ( 102)      ( 70) ( 64)  John DeNoia ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 37)   ( 117)      

3S     () ( 102)          () ( 117)      
4 ( 40) ( 44)  Dave Kelly ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 38)   ( 140)      ( 60) ( 55)  Roy Denham ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 41)   ( 158)      

4S     () ( 140)          () ( 158)      
5 ( 20) ( 12)  Candace Roach ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 13)   ( 153)      ( 40) ( 27)  Bart Wright ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 178)      

5S ( 50) ( 52)  Pat D'Angelantonio ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 20)   ( 173)      ( 40) ( 27)  Bart Wright ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 204)      
6 ( 60) ( 59)  Larry Johnson ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 38)   ( 211)       ( 70) ( 65)  Ken Denham ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 40)   ( 244)      

6S     () ( 211)           () ( 244)      
7 ( 30) ( 37)  KarenDavidson ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 34)   ( 245)      ( 40) ( 49)  Mike Connelly ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 45)   ( 289)      

7S     () ( 245)          () ( 289)      
8 ( 50) ( 52)  Pat D'Angelantonio ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 33)   ( 278)      ( 50) ( 53)  Lou Amato ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 336)      

8S     () ( 278)          () ( 336)      
WINS BY ROUND 3 5 1 3 2 14 WINS BY ROUND 5 3 7 5 6 26
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 44)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 10)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 322)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 346

GAMES 40.0 WINS 14.0 WINS 26.0

SL CL2 GG=Good Guys $BH$52RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 DD=Dagsboro Dogs $AW$52RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 60) ( 58)  Tony Barba ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 39)   ( 39)        ( 50) ( 43)  John Guilday ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 2)    ( 35)   ( 35)        
1S     () ( 39)            () ( 35)        
2 ( 60) ( 54)  Bob Ward ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 41)   ( 80)        ( 40) ( 36)  Ray Roach ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 33)   ( 68)        

2S     () ( 80)            () ( 68)        
3 ( 70) ( 64)  John DeNoia ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 37)   ( 117)       ( 70) ( 67)  Dave Gibbons ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 34)   ( 102)      

3S     () ( 117)           () ( 102)      
4 ( 60) ( 55)  Roy Denham ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 41)   ( 158)      ( 40) ( 44)  Dave Kelly ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 38)   ( 140)      

4S     () ( 158)          () ( 140)      
5 ( 40) ( 27)  Bart Wright ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 178)      ( 20) ( 12)  Candace Roach ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 13)   ( 153)      

5S ( 40) ( 27)  Bart Wright ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 204)      ( 50) ( 52)  Pat D'Angelantonio ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 20)   ( 173)      
6 ( 70) ( 65)  Ken Denham ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 40)   ( 244)      ( 60) ( 59)  Larry Johnson ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 38)   ( 211)      

6S     () ( 244)          () ( 211)      
7 ( 40) ( 49)  Mike Connelly ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 45)   ( 289)      ( 30) ( 37)  KarenDavidson ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 34)   ( 245)      

7S     () ( 289)          () ( 245)      
8 ( 50) ( 53)  Lou Amato ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 336)      ( 50) ( 52)  Pat D'Angelantonio ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 33)   ( 278)      

8S     () ( 336)          () ( 278)      
WINS BY ROUND 5 3 7 5 6 26 WINS BY ROUND 3 5 1 3 2 14
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 10)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 44)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 346)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 322

GAMES 40.0 WINS 26.0 WINS 14.0



SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WEEK07

SL CL2 HN=Henlopen $aw102RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 OC=Old Crabs $BH102RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 40) ( 33)  Dave Hallenbeck ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 38)   ( 38)        ( 30) ( 32)  Dan McCarthy ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 40)        
1S     () ( 38)            () ( 40)        
2 ( 50) ( 44)  Paul Doyle ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 85)        ( 40) ( 49)  Chuck Beckner ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 1)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 30)   ( 70)        

2S     () ( 85)            () ( 70)        
3 ( 40) ( 46)  Frank Milles ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 43)   ( 128)      ( 30) ( 29)  Bruce Rohner ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 35)   ( 105)      

3S     () ( 128)          () ( 105)      
4 ( 60) ( 58)  Rick Schermerhorn ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 35)   ( 163)      ( 50) ( 48)  Bob Lesh ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 39)   ( 144)      

4S     () ( 163)          () ( 144)      
5 ( 50) ( 44)  Paul Doyle ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 39)   ( 202)      ( 40) ( 47)  Matt D. ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 184)      

5S     () ( 202)          () ( 184)      
6 ( 50) ( 42)  Coach ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 30)   ( 232)      ( 30) ( 25)  Rich Schmidt ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 18)   ( 202)      

6S ( 50) ( 42)  Coach ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 17)   ( 249)      ( 30) ( 29)  Jim Clark ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 17)   ( 219)      
7 ( 70) ( 71)  Bruce Bagley ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 299)      ( 50) ( 45)  Tom Barron ( 2)    ( 4)    ( 3)    ( 3)    ( 4)    ( 16)   ( 235)      

7S     () ( 299)          () ( 235)      
8 ( 60) ( 58)  Rick Schermerhorn ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 27)   ( 326)      ( 40) ( 53)  John Hough ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 21)   ( 256)      

8S ( 40) ( 46)  Frank Milles ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 346)      ( 40) ( 40)  Don Whiting ( 1)    ( 5)    ( 6)     ( 262)      
WINS BY ROUND 4 7 5 5 5 26 WINS BY ROUND 4 1 3 3 3 14
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 12)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 50)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 358)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 312

GAMES 40.0 WINS 26.0 WINS 14.0

SL CL2 MC=MS Cues $BH$2RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 BB=Billiard Buddies $AW$2RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 40) ( 43)  Joe Stanzione ( 4)    ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 14)   ( 14)        ( 50) ( 53)  Tracy Siraindes ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 30)   ( 30)        
1S ( 40) ( 34)  Esther Barron ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 16)   ( 30)        ( 50) ( 53)  Tracy Siraindes ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 14)   ( 44)        
2 ( 30) ( 27)  Caroline Baranoski ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 73)        ( 40) ( 38)  Pam Wojciechowski ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 39)   ( 83)        

2S     () ( 73)            () ( 83)        
3 ( 40) ( 43)  Eileen Clark ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 1)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 32)   ( 105)      ( 50) ( 50)  Dave Wand ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 42)   ( 125)      

3S     () ( 105)          () ( 125)      
4 ( 40) ( 32)  Kathi Payne ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 16)   ( 121)      ( 30) ( 34)  JoAnn MacMillan ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 17)   ( 142)      

4S ( 30) ( 39)  Rhea McVicker ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 23)   ( 144)      ( 30) ( 34)  JoAnn MacMillan ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 25)   ( 167)      
5 ( 30) ( 34)  Pat Cardillo ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 35)   ( 179)      ( 50) ( 53)  Tracy Siraindes ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 214)      

5S     () ( 179)          () ( 214)      
6 ( 40) ( 36)  Linda D. ( 7)    ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 30)   ( 209)      ( 70) ( 66)  Vince Gambino ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 264)      

6S     () ( 209)          () ( 264)      
7 ( 40) ( 32)  Frank Ditonno ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 32)   ( 241)      ( 50) ( 50)  Dave Wand ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 42)   ( 306)      

7S     () ( 241)          () ( 306)      
8 ( 40) ( 34)  Esther Barron ( 3)    ( 0)    ( 5)    ( 8)     ( 249)      ( 70) ( 72)  Mike MacMillan ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 30)   ( 336)      

8S ( 40) ( 43)  Joe Stanzione ( 1)    ( 5)    ( 6)     ( 255)      ( 70) ( 72)  Mike MacMillan ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 356)      
WINS BY ROUND 4 2 0 3 2 11 WINS BY ROUND 4 6 8 5 6 29
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 60)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 18)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 315)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 374

GAMES 40.0 WINS 11.0 WINS 29.0



SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WEEK07

SL CL2 MG=Manginis $BH$277RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 PL=Pipeline $AW$277RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 40) ( 36)  Vince Tamburo ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 12)   ( 12)        ( 50) ( 44)  Ron Crowe ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 17)   ( 17)        
1S ( 40) ( 36)  Vince Tamburo ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 38)        ( 50) ( 47)  Walter Smith ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 20)   ( 37)        
2 ( 40) ( 37)  Cengiz Tanverdi ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 85)        ( 40) ( 34)  Ed Royer ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 31)   ( 68)        

2S     () ( 85)            () ( 68)        
3 ( 40) ( 41)  Steve Cirino ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 128)      ( 40) ( 44)  Bill Lorelli ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 3)    ( 35)   ( 103)      

3S     () ( 128)          () ( 103)      
4 ( 40) ( 44)  Paul Claypoole ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 175)      ( 40) ( 41)  Dick Stork ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 33)   ( 136)      

4S     () ( 175)          () ( 136)      
5 ( 50) ( 53)  Maurice Sanger ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 1)    ( 10)  ( 32)   ( 207)      ( 50) ( 47)  Walter Smith ( 1)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 36)   ( 172)      

5S     () ( 207)          () ( 172)      
6 ( 60) ( 55)  Joe Duffy ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 11)   ( 218)      ( 60) ( 55)  Mike Moore ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 192)      

6S ( 50) ( 45)  Tom Howard ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 15)   ( 233)      ( 60) ( 55)  Mike Moore ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 30)   ( 222)      
7 ( 40) ( 41)  Al Lehtonen ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 40)   ( 273)      ( 40) ( 37)  George Mills ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 262)      

7S     () ( 273)          () ( 262)      
8 ( 60) ( 60)  Tom Killean  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 299)      ( 40) ( 41)  Dick Stork ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 21)   ( 283)      

8S ( 60) ( 60)  Tom Killean  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 16)   ( 315)      ( 60) ( 55)  Mike Moore ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 16)   ( 299)      
WINS BY ROUND 5 2 4 5 6 22 WINS BY ROUND 3 6 4 3 2 18
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 38)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 28)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 353)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 327

GAMES 40.0 WINS 22.0 WINS 18.0

SL CL2 MI=Millsboro $BH$227RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB 
TOT TOTAL SL CL2 NR=New Rehoboth $AW$227RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB 

TOT TOTAL

1 ( 50) ( 43)  Bill Cook ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 50)        ( 30) ( 30)  Earl Coutts ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 32)   ( 32)        
1S     () ( 50)            () ( 32)        
2 ( 70) ( 71)  Joe Ferris ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 100)      ( 50) ( 53)  Jim Obrien ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 0)    ( 4)    ( 23)   ( 55)        

2S     () ( 100)          () ( 55)        
3 ( 60) ( 69)  Ray Murray ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 7)    ( 41)   ( 141)      ( 50) ( 45)  Gutz ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 35)   ( 90)        

3S     () ( 141)          () ( 90)        
4 ( 60) ( 60)  Harry King ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 181)      ( 40) ( 44)  Ben Furnas ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 6)    ( 34)   ( 124)      

4S     () ( 181)          () ( 124)      
5 ( 70) ( 69)  Paul Wilson ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 46)   ( 227)      ( 40) ( 35)  Keith Krause ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 2)    ( 30)   ( 154)      

5S     () ( 227)          () ( 154)      
6 ( 40) ( 47)  Peter Gilmore ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 37)   ( 264)      ( 50) ( 49)  Owen Cheevers ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 44)   ( 198)      

6S     () ( 264)          () ( 198)      
7 ( 50) ( 43)  Bill Cook ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 311)       ( 40) ( 31)  Joe Joblonski ( 3)    ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 26)   ( 224)      

7S     () ( 311)           () ( 224)      
8 ( 60) ( 60)  Harry King ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 337)      ( 40) ( 41)  Conrad Schlobohm ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 22)   ( 246)      

8S ( 40) ( 47)  Peter Gilmore ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 357)      ( 40) ( 20)  Mark Dubowe ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 13)   ( 259)      
WINS BY ROUND 6 6 6 5 7 30 WINS BY ROUND 2 2 2 3 1 10
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 0)        INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 49)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 357)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 308

GAMES 40.0 WINS 30.0 WINS 10.0



SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WEEK07

SL CL2 MS=Millsboro South $aw202RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 CS=ChixnStix $BH202RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 50) ( 48)  Bob Hoey ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 46)   ( 46)        ( 50) ( 54)  Cal Schutz ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 34)   ( 34)        
1S     () ( 46)            () ( 34)        
2 ( 40) ( 46)  Neil Cocino ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 42)   ( 88)        ( 40) ( 47)  Dan McGready ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 39)   ( 73)        

2S     () ( 88)            () ( 73)        
3 ( 60) ( 53)  Chris Wooters ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 44)   ( 132)      ( 50) ( 48)  Annette Weller ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 0)    ( 7)    ( 31)   ( 104)      

3S     () ( 132)          () ( 104)      
4 ( 50) ( 46)  Jonathan Spivak ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 29)   ( 161)      ( 50) ( 47)  Tim Dyer ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 151)      

4S     () ( 161)          () ( 151)      
5 ( 70) ( 63)  Ed Bishop ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 38)   ( 199)      ( 60) ( 51)  Joe Thomas ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 42)   ( 193)      

5S     () ( 199)          () ( 193)      
6 ( 60) ( 65)  Tom Child ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 38)   ( 237)      ( 60) ( 56)  Randy Weller ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 236)      

6S     () ( 237)          () ( 236)      
7 ( 40) ( 37)  Price Goldston ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 38)   ( 275)      ( 50) ( 44)  Scott Carstairs ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 42)   ( 278)      

7S     () ( 275)          () ( 278)      
8 ( 60) ( 53)  Chris Wooters ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 39)   ( 314)      ( 50) ( 46)  Crash ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 36)   ( 314)      

8S     () ( 314)          () ( 314)      
WINS BY ROUND 6 5 2 3 4 20 WINS BY ROUND 2 3 6 5 4 20
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 11)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 21)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 325)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 335

GAMES 40.0 WINS 20.0 WINS 20.0

SL CL2 NR=New Rehoboth $aw227RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 MI=Millsboro $BH227RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 30) ( 30)  Earl Coutts ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 32)   ( 32)        ( 50) ( 43)  Bill Cook ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 50)        
1S     () ( 32)            () ( 50)        
2 ( 50) ( 53)  Jim Obrien ( 7)    ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 0)    ( 4)    ( 23)   ( 55)        ( 70) ( 71)  Joe Ferris ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 100)      

2S     () ( 55)            () ( 100)      
3 ( 50) ( 45)  Gutz ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 35)   ( 90)        ( 60) ( 69)  Ray Murray ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 7)    ( 41)   ( 141)      

3S     () ( 90)            () ( 141)      
4 ( 40) ( 44)  Ben Furnas ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 6)    ( 34)   ( 124)      ( 60) ( 60)  Harry King ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 181)      

4S     () ( 124)          () ( 181)      
5 ( 40) ( 35)  Keith Krause ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 2)    ( 30)   ( 154)      ( 70) ( 69)  Paul Wilson ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 46)   ( 227)      

5S     () ( 154)          () ( 227)      
6 ( 50) ( 49)  Owen Cheevers ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 44)   ( 198)      ( 40) ( 47)  Peter Gilmore ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 37)   ( 264)      

6S     () ( 198)          () ( 264)      
7 ( 40) ( 31)  Joe Joblonski ( 3)    ( 6)    ( 3)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 26)   ( 224)      ( 50) ( 43)  Bill Cook ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 311)      

7S     () ( 224)          () ( 311)      
8 ( 40) ( 41)  Conrad Schlobohm ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 22)   ( 246)      ( 60) ( 60)  Harry King ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 337)      

8S ( 40) ( 20)  Mark Dubowe ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 13)   ( 259)      ( 40) ( 47)  Peter Gilmore ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 357)      
WINS BY ROUND 2 2 2 3 1 10 WINS BY ROUND 6 6 6 5 7 30
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 49)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( )         
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 308)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 357

GAMES 40.0 WINS 10.0 WINS 30.0



SSPL  WEEKLY REPORT WEEK07

SL CL2 OC=Old Crabs $BH$102RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 HN=Henlopen $AW$102RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 30) ( 32)  Dan McCarthy ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 40)        ( 40) ( 33)  Dave Hallenbeck ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 38)   ( 38)        
1S     () ( 40)            () ( 38)        
2 ( 40) ( 49)  Chuck Beckner ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 1)    ( 6)    ( 7)    ( 30)   ( 70)        ( 50) ( 44)  Paul Doyle ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 85)        

2S     () ( 70)            () ( 85)        
3 ( 30) ( 29)  Bruce Rohner ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 35)   ( 105)      ( 40) ( 46)  Frank Milles ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 43)   ( 128)      

3S     () ( 105)          () ( 128)      
4 ( 50) ( 48)  Bob Lesh ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 39)   ( 144)      ( 60) ( 58)  Rick Schermerhorn ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 35)   ( 163)      

4S     () ( 144)          () ( 163)      
5 ( 40) ( 47)  Matt D. ( 10)  ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 184)      ( 50) ( 44)  Paul Doyle ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 39)   ( 202)      

5S     () ( 184)          () ( 202)      
6 ( 30) ( 25)  Rich Schmidt ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 6)    ( 18)   ( 202)      ( 50) ( 42)  Coach ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 30)   ( 232)      

6S ( 30) ( 29)  Jim Clark ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 17)   ( 219)      ( 50) ( 42)  Coach ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 17)   ( 249)      
7 ( 50) ( 45)  Tom Barron ( 2)    ( 4)    ( 3)    ( 3)    ( 4)    ( 16)   ( 235)      ( 70) ( 71)  Bruce Bagley ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 50)   ( 299)      

7S     () ( 235)          () ( 299)      
8 ( 40) ( 53)  John Hough ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 21)   ( 256)      ( 60) ( 58)  Rick Schermerhorn ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 27)   ( 326)      

8S ( 40) ( 40)  Don Whiting ( 1)    ( 5)    ( 6)     ( 262)      ( 40) ( 46)  Frank Milles ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 346)      
WINS BY ROUND 4 1 3 3 3 14 WINS BY ROUND 4 7 5 5 5 26
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 50)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 12)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 312)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 358

GAMES 40.0 WINS 14.0 WINS 26.0

SL CL2 PL=Pipeline $aw277RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL SL CL2 MG=Manginis $BH277RD 1 RD 2 RD 3 RD 4 RD 5 SUB TOTAL

1 ( 50) ( 44)  Ron Crowe ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 17)   ( 17)        ( 40) ( 36)  Vince Tamburo ( 10)  ( 2)    ( 12)   ( 12)        
1S ( 50) ( 47)  Walter Smith ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 5)    ( 20)   ( 37)        ( 40) ( 36)  Vince Tamburo ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 38)        
2 ( 40) ( 34)  Ed Royer ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 31)   ( 68)        ( 40) ( 37)  Cengiz Tanverdi ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 85)        

2S     () ( 68)            () ( 85)        
3 ( 40) ( 44)  Bill Lorelli ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 3)    ( 35)   ( 103)      ( 40) ( 41)  Steve Cirino ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 43)   ( 128)      

3S     () ( 103)          () ( 128)      
4 ( 40) ( 41)  Dick Stork ( 4)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 5)    ( 7)    ( 33)   ( 136)      ( 40) ( 44)  Paul Claypoole ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 47)   ( 175)      

4S     () ( 136)          () ( 175)      
5 ( 50) ( 47)  Walter Smith ( 1)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 36)   ( 172)      ( 50) ( 53)  Maurice Sanger ( 10)  ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 1)    ( 10)  ( 32)   ( 207)      

5S     () ( 172)          () ( 207)      
6 ( 60) ( 55)  Mike Moore ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 20)   ( 192)      ( 60) ( 55)  Joe Duffy ( 5)    ( 6)    ( 11)   ( 218)      

6S ( 60) ( 55)  Mike Moore ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 30)   ( 222)      ( 50) ( 45)  Tom Howard ( 4)    ( 6)    ( 5)    ( 15)   ( 233)      
7 ( 40) ( 37)  George Mills ( 7)    ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 40)   ( 262)      ( 40) ( 41)  Al Lehtonen ( 10)  ( 3)    ( 10)  ( 10)  ( 7)    ( 40)   ( 273)      

7S     () ( 262)          () ( 273)      
8 ( 40) ( 41)  Dick Stork ( 5)    ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 21)   ( 283)      ( 60) ( 60)  Tom Killean  ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 26)   ( 299)      

8S ( 60) ( 55)  Mike Moore ( 10)  ( 6)    ( 16)   ( 299)      ( 60) ( 60)  Tom Killean  ( 6)    ( 10)  ( 16)   ( 315)      
WINS BY ROUND 3 6 4 3 2 18 WINS BY ROUND 5 2 4 5 6 22
TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 TIES BY ROUND 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

INITIALS BONUS  INSERT>> ( 28)      INITIALS BONUS INSERT>> ( 38)     
DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS ( 327)   DATE WEEK07 TOTAL PTS 353

GAMES 40.0 WINS 18.0 WINS 22.0


